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326 FEES OF CERTAIN SHERIFFS 

CHAP. 286 PUBLIC LAWS, 1961 

Chapter 284 

AN ACT Classifying Certain Tidal Waters, Cumberland County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 79, § IS, amended. Section IS of chapter 79 of the Revised Statutes, 
as amended, is further amended under the caption "Tidal vVaters, Cumberland 
County," by adding after subsection LV, the following subsectiow;: 

'L VI. Tidal waters, not previously classified, except those in or bordering on 
the tidal estuary of the Androscoggin, of the Town of Brunswick not otherwise 
designated-Class B-r. 

LVII. Tidal waters, not previously classified, of the Town of Harpswell not 
otherwise designated-Class B-r.' 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 285 

AN ACT Relating to Compensation of Chief Deputy Sheriffs Performing 
Special Duties. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 89, § ISO, sub-§ XVI, amended. Subsection XVI of section ISO of 
chapter 89 of the Revised Statutes, as amended ,by section 2 of chapter 328 of the 
public laws of 1959, is further amended by adding at the end, a new sentence, as 
follows: 

'A chief deputy performing similar special duties shall receive an additional $1 
per day.' 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 286 

AN ACT Relating to Fees of Certain Sheriffs for Service of Criminal Process. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 89, § 254, amended. The last paragraph of section 254 of chapter 
89 of the Revised Statutes, as repealed and replaced by section 7 of chapter 
372 of the public laws of 1959, is amended to read as follows: 

'After January I, 1962 all fees and charges of whatever nature, except charges 
for the publication of notices required by law, which may be payable to any 
county officer, shall be payable by them to the county treasurer for the use and 
benefit of the county, but preserving the right of sheriffs and their deputies 
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